

Fujitsu Technology Solutions FZ-LLC P.O. Box 341045, Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Date 23<sup>th</sup> May, 2018

Name S. Sajjad Abbas

Department Fujitsu Sales

Telefax + 971 - 4 - 5015700

E-mail Sajjad.abbas@ts.fujitsu.com

Our reference SGT-00514-18

## To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir,

We hereby confirm that Fujitsu Technology Solutions is a group company of Fujitsu Ltd. Japan. Fujitsu is having the manufacturing facilities in Germany & Japan. All the professional products are coming from these two countries.

This is to certify that "SG Technical Services (Pvt.) Ltd." is our certified business partner. They are authorized to sell Fujitsu products in Pakistan and Afghanistan.

Should there be any critical issues please inform Fujitsu at the same time. We really appreciate your interest and trust on Fujitsu products.

Thanks & Best Regards

S. Sajjad Abbas

Regional Sales Manager ME and Pakistan

Fujitsu Technology Solutions

+971 50 4540644

Fujitsu Technology Solutions FZ-LLC P.O. Box 341045 Dubai, United Arab Emirates